very great possibility of finding an MCAPV for a particular multinational’s global
asset pooling circumstances, and that this might very well allow a US
multinational to also include the multinational’s US pension plan assets, through
a Prohibited Transaction Exemption (PTE) – vastly increasing the investment cost
reduction possibilities.

Depending on the company’s financial situation, this could very well generate
multi-million dollars of additional annual income, and increase EPS substantially
(please see Exhibit A – an actual example for a multinational. employer).

 Appendix A

 Page 1 of 2

The table below shows the expected effect of a Multi-Country Asset Pooling Vehicle (MCAPV) on a
multinational’s financial results (taken from the 2001 Annual Report), assuming that the MCAPV adds
50 or 100 basis points to the investment return.

It may be seen that the MCAPV could be expected in this case to reduce annual pension expense /
increase annual pension income by CHF 117 million to CHF 236 million.

XYZ International
CHF Millions MCAPV adds 50 Basis Points  MCAPV adds 100 Basis Points

  2001 Ann Rep Diff MCAPV  2001 Ann Rep Diff MCAPV
Benefit Obligation
 BOY 17,662 - 17,662  17,662 - 17,662
 Svc cost 359 - 359  359 - 359
 Int cost 825 - 825  825 - 825
 Amends (437) - (437)  (437) - (437)
 Act'l losses 1,379 - 1,379  1,379 - 1,379
 Acquisitions - - -  - - -
 Divestitures - - -  - - -
 Benefits paid (1,158) - (1,158)  (1,158) - (1,158)
 Forex (14) - (14)  (14) - (14)
 EOY 18,616 - 18,616  18,616 - 18,616

Assets
 BOY 25,426 - 25,426  25,426 - 25,426
 Actual return (737) 127 (610)  (737) 254 (483)
 Acquisitions - - -  - - -
 ER contributions 109 (14) 95  109 (28) 81
 EE contributions 33 - 33  33 - 33
 Divestitures - - -  - - -
 Plan amendments (361) - (361)  (361) - (361)
 Benefits paid (1,158) - (1,158)  (1,158) - (1,158)
 Forex 49 - 49  49 - 49
 EOY 23,361 113 23,474  23,361 226 23,587

Funded Status 4,745 113 4,858  4,745 226 4,971
 Unrec net act'l gain 632 - 632  632 - 632

Unrec net prior svc
cost - - -  - - -

 Net amt recognized 5,377 113 5,490  5,377 226 5,603

Net Periodic Pension Cost
 Svc cost 359 - 359  359 - 359
 Int cost 825 - 825  825 - 825
 Exp return on assets (1,517) (117) (1,634)  (1,517) (236) (1,753)

Employee
contributions (33) - (33)  (33) - (33)

 Amort of act'l gain 258 - 258  258 - 258

Amort of transition
oblig - - -  - - -

 NPPC (108) (117) (225)  (108) (236) (344)

 Appendix A

 Page 2 of 2

XYZ International

CHF Millions MCAPV adds 50 Basis Points  MCAPV adds 100 Basis Points

  2001 Ann Rep Diff MCAPV  2001 Ann Rep Diff MCAPV

Effect on EPS & EBITDA
 Number of Shares 2,571   2,571
 EBITDA 9,024   9,024

 EPS @ 12/31/2001 CHF 2.73
CHF
0.05

CHF
2.78  CHF 2.73

CHF
0.09

CHF
2.82

 EBITDA / Share CHF 3.51
CHF
0.05

CHF
3.56  CHF 3.51

CHF
0.09

CHF
3.60

Effect on Cash Contributions
 ER Contributions 109 (14) 95  109 (28) 81

The MCAPV would also be expected to:

• Increase Earnings per Share by CHF .05 to CHF .09,

and

• Decrease annual company cash contributions by CHF 14 million to CHF 28 million.